General Description
The MAX2750/MAX2751/MAX2752 are self-contained volt-
age-controlled oscillators (VCOs) intended for use in the
2.4GHz to 2.5GHz ISM band. Each IC combines a fully
integrated oscillator and output buffer in a miniature 8-pin
µMAX package.
The inductor and varactor elements of the tank are inte-
grated on-chip, greatly simplifying application of the part.

EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX2750EUA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX2751EUA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX2752EUA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Devices are also available in a tape-and-reel packaging. Specify
tape and reel by adding “T” to the part number when ordering.
1For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
M
A
X
2
7
5
0
/M
A
X
2
7
5
1
/M
A
X
2
7
5
2
2.4GHz Monolithic
Voltage-Controlled Oscillators
2
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +2.7V to +5.5V, VTUNE = +0.4V to +2.4V, VSHDN ≤ +2V, OUT = connected to 50Ω load, TA = -40°C to +85°C. Typical values
are at VCC = +3.0V, TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 1)
AC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(MAX2750/MAX2751/MAX2752 EV kit, VCC = +2.7V to +5.5V, VTUNE = +0.4V to +2.4V, VSHDN ≤ +2V, OUT = connected to 50Ω load,
TA = +25°C. Typical values are at VCC = +3.0V, unless otherwise noted.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.